# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4891800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTINA A. LOMASNEY	01/19/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MODUMETAL, LLC	
Street Address:	1443 N. NORTHLAKE WAY	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9108506
Application Number:	61186057
Application Number:	13323431
Application Number:	14712626
PCT Number:	US2010001677

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900
Email: kellyp@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: RACHEL A. HALLER

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	670134.404*, 409*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL A. HALLER
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel A. Haller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 045392 FRAME: 0268 source=404 409 Assignment - C Lomasney#page1.tif source=404 409 Assignment - C Lomasney#page2.tif source=404 409 Assignment - C Lomasney#page3.tif source=404 409 Assignment - C Lomasney#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045392 FRAME: 0269

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christina A. Lomasney (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 3922 Sunnyside Avenue North, Seattle, WA 98105, am an inventor of invention(s) as described and claimed in the patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Modumetal, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1443 N. Northlake Way, Seattle, WA 98103, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the filing date of the respective patent application listed in the attached Schedule A, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 045392 FRAME: 0270

19 JANARY 2018	Assignor)
Date	Christina A. Lomasney
State of	ے ا
County of SNOHOMVSH	) ss

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Christina A. Lomasney is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated JANUARY 19 12018
Signature of Notary Public
Printed Name MARIA CHARTAL REYNOLOS

	MODUMETAL, LLC
<u>/9                                    </u>	(Assignee) (Signatory Signature)
	<u> イポスケルター イムハームのイベルでリー クルミソの映</u> が、2 へまる (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)
State of WASHINGTON  County of SNOHVING	
	that I know or have satisfactory evidence that
•	e/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
	Dated

(670134,404\*, 409\*) 5885766\_1.DOC

# SCHEDULE A

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
United	12/667,900	January 6, 2010	NANOLAMINATE-REINFORCED
States	(now Patent No.		METAL COMPOSITE TANK
	9,108,506, issued		MATERIAL AND DESIGN FOR
	August 18, 2015)		STORAGE OF FLAMMABLE AND
			COMBUSTIBLE FLUIDS
World	PCT/US08/69325	July 7, 2008	NANOLAMINATE-REINFORCED
Intellectual			METAL COMPOSITE TANK
Property			MATERIAL AND DESIGN FOR
Organization			STORAGE OF FLAMMABLE AND
(PCT)			COMBUSTIBLE FLUIDS
Canada	2,764,968	June 11, 2010	FUNCTIONALLY GRADED
			COATINGS AND CLADDINGS FOR
			CORROSION AND HIGH
			TEMPERATURE PROTECTION
Europe	10737391.2	June 11, 2010	FUNCTIONALLY GRADED
-	(now Patent No.		COATINGS AND CLADDINGS FOR
	2440692, issued		CORROSION AND HIGH
	May 10, 2017)		TEMPERATURE PROTECTION
United	61/186,057	June 11, 2009	FUNCTIONALLY GRADED
States			COATINGS AND CLADDINGS FOR
			CORROSION AND HIGH
			TEMPERATURE PROTECTION
United	13/323,431	December 12,	FUNCTIONALLY GRADED
States		2011	COATINGS AND CLADDINGS FOR
			CORROSION AND HIGH
			TEMPERATURE PROTECTION
United	14/712,626	May 14, 2015	FUNCTIONALLY GRADED
States			COATINGS AND CLADDINGS FOR
			CORROSION AND HIGH
			TEMPERATURE PROTECTION
World	PCT/US10/01677	June 11, 2010	FUNCTIONALLY GRADED
Intellectual			COATINGS AND CLADDINGS FOR
Property			CORROSION AND HIGH
Organization			TEMPERATURE PROTECTION
(PCT)			